
Medical Board of California 
BOARD OF PODIATRIC MEDICINE 
2005 Evergreen Street, Suite 1300, Sacramento, CA 95815 

   P  (916) 263-2647 F (916) 263-2651 WWW.BPM.CA.GOV  

 
"Boards are established to protect the people of California." 

Section 101.6, B&P Code 
 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

KAREN L. WRUBEL, D.P.M., President     RAYMOND K. CHENG, A.I.A.                   KRISTINA  M. DIXON, M.B.A.  
ALEIDA GERENA-RIOS, M.B.A.      JAMES J. LONGOBARDI, D.P.M.                NEIL B. MANSDORF, D. P .M. 

 
 
 

California Board of Podiatric Medicine 
Public Board Meeting Minutes 

Sacramento, California 
July 26, 2010 

 
 

A public meeting of the California Board of Podiatric Medicine (BPM) was held July 26, 2010 
in the Room 113 of the State Capitol Building, Sacramento, CA.   
 
Due notice had been sent to all known interested parties. 
 
 
1.  Call to order/Member roll call 
 
President Wrubel called the meeting to order at 1:30 PM.   
 
A quorum was established with the following Members present: 
 
Karen L. Wrubel, DPM 
Raymond K. Cheng, AIA 
Kristina M. Dixon, MBA 
James J. Longobardi, DPM 
Neil B. Mansdorf, DPM 
 
2.  DCA Director’s report 
 
The Honorable Brian Stiger, the Governor’s Director of the Department of Consumer Affairs, 
commented on the Board of Podiatric Medicine’s leadership with its Continuing Competence 
program and support of the Department’s bill SB 1111, Consumer Health Protection 
Enforcement Act.   
 
Mr. Stiger urged that boards remove artificial barriers in an effort towards licesning reform, 
and that this could include expansions of scope of practice. 
 
He was joined by Ms. April Alameda of his office and Mr. Ryan Arnold from the 
Department’s Legislative Office. 
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3.  Additional public comment 
 
Rosielyn Pulmano, the Consultant of the Senate Business and Professions Committee, also 
addressed the Board about SB 1111, sunset legislation, and other matters relating to consumer 
protection law enforcement. 
 
4.  President’s report 
 
Dr. Longobardi moved and Dr. Mansdorf seconded a motion approving the February 18 
minutes, which passed 5-0.   
 
5.  Annual evaluation of the executive officer 
 
Pursuant to Government Code Section 11126(a)(1), the Board went into Closed Session at 3:00 
PM and evaluated the executive officer.  It returned to Open Session at 3:50 PM and reported 
on the action taken approving the incumbent’s performance. 
 
6.  Adjournment 
 
Upon completing its agenda and acting on all action items, the Board adjourned at 4:05 PM. 
 
 
 
Submitted to the Board for approval October 15, 2010.
 
 
APPROVED: 
 
 
…………………………… 
President 
Board of Podiatric Medicine 
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